



जवाहरलाल नेहरू विश्वविद्यालय  
JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY  
नई दिल्ली/NEW DELHI-110 067

No. Acad.III/PQ/1097/2016/

18<sup>th</sup> February, 2016

Shri P. Bhaktavatsalam  
Under Secretary  
Ministry of Human Resource Development  
Department of Higher Education  
Shastri Bhawan  
New Delhi - 110001

**Sub: Draft material reply to Rajya Sabha Provisionally Admitted Starred/Unstarred Question D. No. S-362 for answer on 25.02.2016 asked by Shri Neeraj Shekhar regarding "Expulsion of SC/ST/OBC students".**

Dear Sir,

Please refer to your email dated 16.02.2016 on the subject cited above.

As desired, the draft material reply to the aforesaid Rajya Sabha Starred/Unstarred Question is enclosed herewith for further action at your end.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

  
(YASHWANT SINGH)  
Officer on Special Duty

**Encl:** As above.

**जवाहरलाल नेहरू विश्वविद्यालय**  
**JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY**  
**नई दिल्ली/NEW DELHI-110 067**

**Draft material reply to Rajya Sabha Provisionally Admitted Starred/Unstarred Question D. No. S-362 for answer on 25.02.2016 asked by Shri Neeraj Shekhar regarding "Expulsion of SC/ST/OBC students".**

---

**Q. (a) The details of the number of students, particularly SC, ST, OBC and Minority students expelled from Central Universities during last two years, University-wise and year-wise;**

Reply (a): As far as JNU is concerned, no student has been expelled from the University during last two years.

**Q. (b) The details of procedures followed for expelling the SC, ST, OBC and Minority students in Central Universities;**

Reply (b): Not applicable in view of the Reply (a) above.

**Q. (c) Whether students grievance Committees has been consulted before expelling the students on mandatory basis as per the discretions of Hon'ble Hyderabad High Court, if so, the details thereof; and**

Reply (c): Not applicable in view of the Reply (a) above.

**Q. (d) If not, the reasons therefor?**

Reply (d): Not applicable in view of the Reply (a) above.

---